N03000004684

| <u> </u> | |
|---|------------------|
| (Requestor's N | ame) |
| | |
| (Address) | |
| (vadicəs) | |
| | |
| (Address) | |
| • | |
| | |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | |
| | |
| PICK-UP WA | IT MAIL |
| | ·· — — ···· |
| | |
| (Business Entit | v Nama) |
| (Dusiness Linux | y Namej |
| | |
| (Document Nur | mber) |
| ` | , |
| | |
| Certified Copies Certif | icates of Status |
| | |
| | <u></u> |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | |
| | |
| | |
| | 1 |
| | • |
| | [|
| | |
| | |
| | , |
| | |
| | |
| V Office Us | e Only |
| * | · |
| | • |
| be Vang | GAVE |
| | |
| AUTHORIZATION BY PHONE | 210 |
| CORRECT remove DATE 6-4-03 | tic home in ms |
| DATE 6-4-03 | ···· |
| DAIC | - · |
| | |
| POC FYAM 9 | |



300018959343

05/27/03--01052--001 **67.50



203-15885 846/4

TRANSMITTALLETTER

DepartmentofState DivisionofCorporations P.O.Box6327 Tallahassee,FL32314

SUBJECT: Florida Hmong Community Inc.
(PROPOSEDCORPORATENAME MUSTINGLUDESUFFIX)

Enclosedisanoriginalandone(1)copyofthearticlesofincorporationandacheckfor:

\$70.00 \$\subseteq \\$78.75 \$\subseteq \\$78.75 \$\subseteq \\$87.50 \$\fingFee \\$Certificateof \\$Certificateof \\$Certificateof \\$Certificate \\$Certificate \\$ADDITIONALCOPYREQUIRED

FROM: CHOJ KUE
Name(Printedortyped)

1773 Pinehurst Rd.
Address

Dunedin F1 34698
City, State & Zip

813-661-5193 727-641-0129
Daytime Telephonenumber

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles

ARTICLE OF INCORPORATION

Executed by the undersigned for the purpose of forming a Florida corporation under Chapter 617, F.S., not for profit.

ARTICLE 1 - NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: FLORIDA HMONG COMMUNITY, INC.

ARTICLE 2 - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 1773 Pinchurst Rd., Dunedin, FL 34698

ARTICLE 3 - PURPOSE

The specific and primary purpose or purposes for which the corporation is organized are to promote and advance the integrity of the Hmong culture and the welfare of its members to become more productive community citizens; to promote and encourage education of its members in vocations; to hold meetings and social gatherings for better realization of such purposes; to promote the exchange ideas among its members; to establish a center of work and interest for the members; to act as an education and charitable corporation; to promote friendship, sociability and culture among its members and together with any other purposes which are permissible for an exempt organization under Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law); including the making of distribution to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

ARTICLE 4 - MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected, appointed, and removed from office, their qualifications, powers, duties, compensation, and tenure of office, the manner of filing vacancies on the Board, and the manner of calling and holding meetings of directors shall be as stated in the By-laws but shall be not less than three.

ARTICLE 5 - INITIAL DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

The name, address and title of the initial directors/officers are:

Choj Kue, President 1773 Pinehurst Rd Duncdin, FL 34698 Ge Vang, Secretary 1773 Pinchurst Rd Dunedin, FL 34698

Kao Lee, Treasurer 13848 4th Street #104 Dade City, FL 33523 Song Leng Xiong, Board of Director 991 Princeton Drive Clermont, FL 34711 Nhiachou Thor, Board of Director 15065 North Waverly St. Clearwater, FL 33760 -

ARTICLE 6 - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida Street address of the registered agent is: Choj Kue 1773 Pinehurst Rd Duncdin, FL 34698

ARTICLE 7 - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is: Choj Kue 1773 Pinehurst Rd Dunedin, FL 34698



Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Choj Kue, Registered agent

Zhoj Kue, Incorporator

5 - 20 -03 Date